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Assessment
A A1l: Regional context

Ipswich Revitalisation Project
Scope of Works

Stage 1 -
Site Context
Presentation:

This presentation
identified the
preliminary findings
regarding the
planning and
economic context of
Ipswich. It also
identified four key
challenges for Ipswich
to overcome to
become a sustainable
regional centre

Stage 3 -

Vision Plan
Presentation:

This presentation will
utilise STEM's findings
into the development of
a vision forthe Ipswich
locality. It will include
discussion of key drivers
and strategies of this
vision, its financial
feasibility and potential
risks, and finally some
design options for its
achievement

A A2: Site audit
A A3: Vision presentation
A A4: Project report
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Looking for?

A Ipswich CBD
o Vision
o0 Keycity transformation
0 Project sequencing to shift market perception?

o0 Governance and collaboration field
o Entities responsible
0 Funding mechanism

A Block scale
o Alignment with city strategic vision
0 Essential projects

0 Sequencingndinter-linkages on markgberceptions (derisking)

o0 Feasibility considerations
o Timing (contingency)
o Comparisons and escalations



Criteria for vision

A Is it innovative/ convincing?

A Can the vision can shift demand in various
sub-markets?

A Who are going to be the entities responsible
for plan execution?

A What will drive change in the market and alter
risk sentiment?



Criteria for feasibility?

Operating

CapEX cash flows

Resumption

Cap Rate fuelled by
expectations

Rentsc evidence
(Gumtree?, Rpdata,

Industry reports ) T

similar buildings in
upgraded precincts

Costs similar projects

Rawlinson/m2

Discount rateg will
depend on stakeholde EXPLANATION and
bank hurdlerate plus LINKS
risk premium




Land Value

Time



DCF
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risking
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W¢ 2 LINZubXsHddinéss, you should ideally take all the flows of money that
be distributed between now and judgment day and discount them at an appropr
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confident you can be about those cash flows occurring. Some businesses are e
to predict than others. We try to look at businesses that redictabled Q

Warren Buffett, 1988




Looking forg links Iin system
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DCFs linkages with planning

Bank/Lender

SPV developer

Counter Name HLBANK
it Pagelwost fomuss  Dita  Reew  View  Deweloper | ARGUSOBA - = x
Year 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 z
Actual Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast o s
ARGUS OBA
A2 ~ Qs 12
EPS 0512] 0538 0564 0593 0622 0653 0686 0720 — : : - s : : - - ; 1 —
DPS 0.240 0.269 0.282 0.296 0.311 0.327 0.343 0.360 . REPORT: et OperatingIncome by roperty _ DIRECTORY. ¢ . fiware\OCFIS\DATA\ |
Dradend Payout Ratio 47% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 2 [ x % Bl veaz  Blvears  Blvews  Blvews  Blvews B o 2 >
3 ACORN CORNER SUCCESSFUL IMPORT.SF Jan-10 278,282 2639623 2,629,005 2632595 2,621,299 2,616,246 2611757 2,661,146 2724386 |
4 ARGUS ADVANCED.SF Jan-10 - - B - = 2 z £ |
Assumptions 5 APARTMENT.SF Jan-09 822,268 70,89 895,596 920,885 sasan 976,929 1,006,234 103425 1067515 |
pt 6 BUDGET.SF Jan-06 3,696,508 1550820 (16144895)  (129,694992)  (592.019,765) (3,812.682429) (25,207,141,256) mummuwmewenn  wwwsmvennnen |
Eammgs Growth Rate 5% 7 DAY 1REVIEW.SF Jan-12 1387378 1428,225 13122 1,350,351 1429783 1457358 1,596,517 1,663,972 1711368 |
8 DEVELOP.SF Jan-07 393,553 4,657,314 6,888,636 6,792,969 6,794,386 6,791,202 6,833,412 6,622,595 |
Discount Rate 10% 9 (GLOBALSF Jan-09 123,385 152,912 1,690,679 1774547 1,866,976 1,917,501 1,955,510 1,962.5% 1997231 |7
> 10 HOTELSF Jan09 1623213 16709910 17211206 12727543 18259370 18807152  1937.362 19952509  20,551080 |
Terminal PER 10|times 11 LEASESF Jan-09 154,037 163,239 172438 181,636 190,831 158,731 155,195 |
12 MAYFIELD PONDS.SF Jan-10 (22,170,928) (22,548,857 (23,034,582) (23,772,331) (24,553,611) (25,275,703) (26,018,420) |
13 MOTELSF Jan-09 273,904 167,182 (263,959)  (L627677)  (5861648)  (18754412)  (57613343)  (174232.658)  (524,130,838) |
Valuation 14 MALLSF Jan-06 12,189,744 13,445,241 13,494,506 13,424,336 13,580,299 13,540,636 13,843,308 14,297,570 14,585,062 |
15 OFFICE.SF Jan-08 1,750,296 1,927,460 2,064,094 1,843,250 1,968,229 1,952,469 1,936,678 1,940,800 1,949,876 |
NPV Dmdends RM2.00 16 REHAB.SF Jan-08 1,292,083 1,891,202 1,752,316 2,585,210 4265789 30573454 7,089,308 641338313 168216692 |
7 17 RETAILSE Jan-09 5,887,104 601057 6332382 6,475,509 6,546,526 6,617,157 6,675,836 7,006,047 713947 |
NPV Share Price 322 18 SENIOR LIVING.SF Jan09 2,234,308 2,441,802 2,537,058 2,570,020 2,622,566 2,662,776 2,715,295 2,756,837 2811209
Total Value 13 WAREHOUSE.SF 08 268857 2708351 2,806,146 2,887,009 2381 3,215,899 2432489 338,99 3424620
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Exemplarsgood student output

Ipswich Catalytic Project/Key Interventions & Block Staging Timeline

- - Prime Mixed-
- - Primary Commercial Office Developmant Use
Affordable H“E“""E F.‘r:-ject _ - Response frem demand for commercial office space and tertiary Developrment
- Offer up incentives far community to sarvices sector growth achieved after a successful Stage 1 O TmEREe
_ move closer to sudden influx of jobs - Increases the city capacity for office space prior to
Bremer River provided by ICON - Stimulates growth in the economy Stage 3
Riverwalk - Required to stimulate inter.\est in - Inspires higher diversity in werkforce - Support
developments across the city - Resulting shift in market perception and regional views of Ipswich Further
B - Provide housing to reach a critical mass 35 3 sarvice cantre residential
Completion required prior to eI of - Creates demand for higher grade residential and retail spaces =]
- E0DI0m? Seage 1 Construction ) - Development to finish 2 years pricr to Stage 2 allowing maximum T
- Increase retail and commercial irmpact on retail and residential price point growth (rents & e
Retall Szace demand
- $ibn _ apartments).
- Development will spark community
invested interest
ﬁlz 2015 L 2018 2021 2024 2027 2030 2033
=] [ & i & i &
! 8 I_|_)|

Stage 1

Commences 2018:

Public Involvement Process:

Mixed-Use Retail/Commercial

18 Month Development Period
Completion Mid 2015

A Grade Retail/Commercial Office
with open space

1 Level underground parking
Innovative and Sustainable initiatives
Green Star & NABERS

Highrise: Inform & Consult
Adjacent open space proposal:
Consult and Invehe Community

Stage 2

Commences 2024:
Prime Residential Mixed-Use
24 month development period
Completion 2026
Includes Brisbane 5t Heritage facade upgrade
Stage 2 aims to escalate rents, inducing growth
and market demand via desirability and
positioning
Surrounding rental growth for retail and
commercial to increase 5%+

Public Involvement Process:
Residential Mixed-Use: Inform & Consult
Heritage upgrade and refurbishment: Involve
community

Stage 3

Commences 2030:
Secondary Commercial
Development
2+ yr honth Development Pericd
Infill of commeercial office
Flzod prone land therefore
development reliant on a strong
market

Public Invalvement Process:

- Inform and Cansult

Continual Open Space and Street Scale Beautification
Gowvernment Funded Initiative to achieve CBD perception improvement




Exemplarsgood student output

Block Commercial Development

Roo & Bix: 2uid Cost
calculated from
comparison of
constructicn cost Quick

factoeing In adcitional
fiooc mitigation anc
sustainability costs

Quide statistics as well as

Years from Base year

ORI AW e

*Considering Year 18 as Base Year

Timeline
Year

0@ N A W

Total

ROI =
Corrected ROI =

[nterest
Build Cost per SQM =

Cestof land =
Rent per SQM (Madern Equivalent):

Inflow Outflow

AR BB LERLELERE LR

15,000,000.00 ¥

38,804,478.94 ¥

40,744,702.88 ¥
11,189,122.25
11,748,578.37
12,336,007.28
12,952,807.65
13,600,448.03
14,280,470.43
14,594,493.95
15,744,218.65
16,531,429.58
17,358,001.06

18,225,901.12

¥ 158,961,478.39

AR B B B RS

¥ 94,549,181.82

Difference

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
15,000,000.00

38,804,478.94

11,189,122.25
11,748,578.37
12,336,007.28
12,952,807.65
13,600,448.03
14,280,470.43
14,594,453.95
15,744,218.65
16,531,429.58
17,358,001.06
18,225,901.12

64,412,296.57

Roo & Bix: 9,000 SQ™
calculated from

Roo & Bix: Acopted Interest
rate. For the purpase of this
feasabliny, fixed rate
compounding annualy,

gloring inflation

propcsed commercial
building design In
compliance with
proposed coces

Roo & Bix: Commercal
Rent per SQM was
calculated wilisng
current market rents in
Ipswich factoring n for
higher demanc with
future development and
higher grade rating

Discounted Difference
$14,250,000.00
021,042.24
$34,533,489.64
$9,113,610.01
$5,050,825.98
$5.068,098.92
$9,045,428.67
$9,022,815.10
$9,000,258.06
$8,977,757.42
$8,955,313.02
$8,932,924.74
$8,910,592.43
$8,688,315.85

Discounted Total $14 801 408.41

-17.58% RO! displays as a negative % due o discounted differnce, been negative, Please discount the "-* Symbol.

17.58%

RoO & Blx: Land cost
estimate generated with
the inclusion cf Inflation.
Signficant increase to
current land cost dus to
further development of
city and higner land
value conseguently.

ROR (average annualy) =
Corrected ROR (average annualy) =

NPV =

Applying Risk Factor = 8%
ROI (With Risk) = 16.17%
NPV (With Risk) = $13,617,295.74

-10.69% ROR displays as a negative 9% due 1o discounted differnce, been negative. Please discount the “-* Symbol.
10.69% Average annual rate of return, therefore under 10 years to capitilise on asset

$14,801,408.41



